502970347 09/10/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3016946

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA		
	Name	Execution Date
RANAJYOTI CHAKRABORTI		07/25/2014
KUNAL DAS		07/28/2014
SABYASACHI SAMANTA		07/25/2014
SUBHADEEP SAMANTA		07/25/2014
RAJIB DUTTA		07/28/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LEXMARK INTERNATIONAL TECHNOLOGY S.A.	
Street Address:	ROUTE DE PRE-BOIS 20	
City:	GENEVA	
State/Country:	te/Country: SWITZERLAND	
Postal Code:	1215	
Name:	LEXMARK INTERNATIONAL, INC.	
Street Address:	treet Address: 740 WEST NEW CIRCLE RD	
City:	LEXINGTON	
State/Country:	KENTUCKY	
Postal Code: 40550		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14482570

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:	(859)232-7850			
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.				
Phone:	859-232-2000			
Email:	wwinters@lexmark.com			
Correspondent Name:	LEXMARK INTERNATIONAL, INC. INTELLECTUAL			
Address Line 1:	740 WEST NEW CIRCLE ROAD			
Address Line 2:	BLDG. 004-1			
Address Line 4:	LEXINGTON, KENTUCKY 40550-0999			

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P678-US1
-------------------------	----------

502970347

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL T. SANDERSON	
SIGNATURE:	/Michael T. Sanderson/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/10/2014	
Total Attachments: 7		
source=P678_Assignment#page1.tif		
source=P678_Assignment#page2.tif		
source=P678_Assignment#page3.tif		
source=P678_Assignment#page4.tif		
source=P678_Assignment#page5.tif		
source=P678_Assignment#page6.tif		
source=P678_Assignment#page7.tif		

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

For other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

ASSIGNORS:

ASSIGNEE:

Ranajyoti Chakraborti Regent City, Block 7, Flat GJ Rajarhat Shibtala Kolkata, West Bengal India 700135

Kunal Das Flat-3, Kalpataru-A Nilachal Complex Phase-II Narendrapur Kolkata, West Bengal India 700103

Sabyasachi Samanta 62 Netaji Subhash Road PO-Uttarpara District-Hooghly Uttarpara, West Bengal India 712258

Subhadeep Samania BL-5, FR-3, FL-3A Parvati Garden 357 Sarat Bose Lane, Birati Kolkata, West Bengal India 700081

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

Lexmark International Technology S. A. Route De Pre-Bois 20 Geneva, Switzerland 1215

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

COARSE DOCUMENT CLASSIFICATION

Page 1 of 5

and which is disclosed in a U.S. patent application executed herewith, and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority, and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above applications and any continuation, division, renewal and substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent for any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to.

ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to

apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have hereunto set hand and seal as of the date(s)

Cornest Chilt

Signature of Ranaivoti Chakraborti

07/25/2014 Date

and which is disclosed in a U.S. patent application executed herewith, and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority, and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above applications and any continuation, division, renewal and substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent for any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all periment facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to.

ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to

apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof,

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have hereinto set hand and seal as of the date(s)

Kunal Bas

Signature of Kunal Das

2.2 - July -2014 Date

Page 3 of 5

and which is disclosed in a U. S. patent application executed herewith, and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority, and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above applications and any continuation, division, renewal and substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent for any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to.

ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to

apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said investion and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have hereinto set hand and seal as of the date(s)

Sabyaradar Somel.

Signature of Sabyasachi Samanta

07/25/2014

Date

and which is disclosed in a U. S. patent application executed herewith, and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority, and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above applications and any continuation, division, renewal and substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent for any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to.

ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to

apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have hereunto set hand and seal as of the date(s)

Signature of Subhadeep Samanta

25/07/2014

Date

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

For other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

ASSIGNORS:

Rajib Dutta 501E-Pearl Condominium D30 Sammilani Park Kolkata, West Bengal India 700075

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

ASSIGNEE:

Lexmark International, Inc. 740 West New Circle Road Lexington, KY 40550

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

COARSE DOCUMENT CLASSIFICATION

and which is disclosed in a U. S. patent application executed herewith, and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority, and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above applications and any continuation, division, renewal and substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent for any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to.

ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Page 1 of 2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have hereunto set hand and seal as of the date(s)

Liph West Signature of Rajib Dutta

`

7/22/2014. -----Date

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 09/10/2014